



Future Architect Introduces New Loan Operation Support System at The Toho Bank Achieving more efficient loan operations based on "FutureBANK"

Future Architect, Inc. TOKYO, Japan, March 8, 2024 / Future Architect, Inc.

Future Architect, Inc. (Headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President: SHINGU Yuki), a main operating company of Future Corporation (Securities Code: 4722), hereby announces that it introduced the "FutureBANK" strategic operational system at The Toho Bank, Ltd. (Headquarters: Fukushima City, Fukushima; President: SATO Minoru), and started full operation of this system in January 2024 in line with the migration of the Bank's core system.

As an IT strategic partner of The Toho Bank, Future Architect has been promoting the introduction of a new loan operation support system since April 2020. In this project, in order to strengthen the TSUBASA Alliance and improve the efficiency of loan operations, The Toho Bank migrated to new operations, based on "FutureBANK," a strategic operational system introduced at The Chiba Bank, Ltd., Daishi Hokuetsu Bank, Ltd., and North Pacific Bank, Ltd., which are member banks of the "TSUBASA Alliance."*

Based on its track record with the TSUBASA Alliance member banks, Future Architect will promote a common framework for the introduction of "FutureBANK" to improve development efficiency and help maximize alliance synergies by unifying the flow of branch office operations.

About FutureBANK

FutureBANK is a strategic operational solution that was developed based on "systems" and "consulting services" provided to more than 30 regional financial institutions across Japan. Based on an integrated customer database, this solution provides an integrated set of operational services necessary for the management of financial institutions' branches, particularly in relation to loan operations, including sales management and contract management, as well as revenue management and productivity analysis.

* A framework for wide-area cooperation between regional banks, in which 10 banks participate: Chiba Bank, Daishi Hokuetsu Bank, Chugoku Bank, Iyo Bank, Toho Bank, North Pacific Bank, Musashino Bank, Shiga Bank, Bank of The Ryukyus, and Gunma Bank

About: Future Corporation

Future Group is a company that conducts "IT Consulting & Service Business" and "Innovation Business" through the use of latest technology. Since the founding in 1989, we have designed and improved the business of our clients through developing systems that integrates business management with IT. Our clients are from various industries including Finance, Manufacturing, Distribution and Logistics. We have also created our own new services based on the know-how we have accumulated in this process. We are contributing to the society by promoting innovation and creating new values for clients that is based on the strengths of "connoisseurship" and "implementation ability" of latest technologies such as AI and robotics.

Source: Future Corporation

Contact: https://www.future.co.jp/apps/contact/corp/contact_us_entry.php